ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: Enviro-Stormwater Management, LLC DATE ISSUED: March 24, 2017
2824 East Dorr Avenue
CONTRACT NO: 16-249-1TB-LW
Fairfax, VA 22031

Mowing and Related
CONTRACT TITLE: Clean-Up Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK 1S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The “Subsequent Contract Term"” covered by this Notice
of Renewal is effective April 11, 2017, and expires on April 10, 2018.

This is the FIRST, of a possible FOUR, 12-month renewal of the “subseguent contract term.”

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 16-249-1TB-LW, dated April 22,
20186, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.
CONTRACLT PRICING:

1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 16-249-ITB-LW
2. NO CHANGE IN PRICING FOR THIS RENEWAL PERIOD

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 16-24%-ITB-LW, AMENDMENT NO. 1, DATED 03/24/2017

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Brian George TELEPHONE NO.: {703) 280-1531

EMAIL ADDRESS: bgeorge@stormwaterva.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Helena Gilbert TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 228-7981

EMAIL ADDRESS: hgilbe@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:

VENDOR: 1

3/2'7/ 20/7 BiproLDER 2
opfe /

ICHAEL BEVIS
PURCHASING AGENT

LE



Cr

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
RIDER AGREEMENT NO. 16-249-ITB-LW

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 ("Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of this Amendment by the County
and amends Arlington County Agreement Number 16-249-ITB-LW, dated April 22, 2016 (“Agreement”), and made
between Enviro-Stormwater Management, LLC, 2824 East Dorr Avenue, Fairfax, VA 22031 (“Contractor”), a Virginia
Limited Liability Company authorized to transact business in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board
of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Agreement, the Contractor
and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Agreement as follows:

5. Replace Section 3 {*Contract Term”) of the Agreement in its entirety with the following:

CONTRACT TERM

Work under this Agreement will commance an the date of the execution of the Agreement by the County and
shall be completed no later than April 10, 2018 {“Contract Term"), subject to any modifications as provided for
in the Contract Documents

Upon Satisfactory performance by the Contractor and with the concurrence of the Contractor, the County may,
through issuance of an amendment executed by the parties, authorize continued operations of the Contractor
under the same contract prices for not more than three (3) additional twelve (12) month periods from April 11,
2018 to April 10, 2021 {each such period shall be referred to as “Subsequent Contract Term”). No Work shall be
Deemed complete until it is accepted by the Project Officer. =

All other terims and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON ENVIRO-STORMWATER MANAGEMENT, LLC,
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHOR!Z% | ﬁ AUTHORIZE%
SIGNATURES SIGNATURE: _\| Q&/

PRINT /ﬂ PRINT E \ G

NAME: {CHAEL BEVIS NAME: Flaw (popr ©

T
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: u P @D‘ QFQ( L{}a_-‘ )

DATE: S/ 75:?;:.»’?' DATE: SI/Z(;}ZC]/‘:}'/

1
Arlington County Agreement No. 16-249-ITB-LW
Amendment No. 1




